
 

Temple University Professor Marc Lamont Hill Praises 

Palestinian-Arab Bomber Who Tried to Murder As 

Many As 1,200 Israelis; Laments Her Death 

On November 4, 2022, Marc Lamont Hill, the Steve Charles Professor of Media, Cities, and Solutions on the faculties of 

Temple University’s Lew Klein College of Media and Communication and Temple’s College of Education and Human  

Development, posted multiple tweets (see next page) mourning and praising would-be mass-murderer Fatima Bernawi. 

In 1967 Bernawi planted a bomb under a seat of Jerusalem’s Zion Cinema, a 600-seat venue. The timer on the bomb was set to 

explode the bomb in-between screenings of a film marking Israel’s miraculous victory in the Six Day War — thus it would 

have killed people leaving the previous showing as well as those waiting to enter for the next screening, plus employees and 

even passers-by in the busy area. Miraculously the bomb — which had been placed inside a handbag — was noticed and was 

removed by police just before it exploded, sparing massive casualties and injuries. Bernawi was arrested and convicted and 

served time in Israeli prison. Yasser Arafat and Mahmoud Abbas are among the others who praised Bernawi over the years. 

Hill paid tr ibute to a would-be mass-murder of Jews during a period of dramatic increase in attacks against Jewish people and 

institutions, accompanied by open, unbridled incitement of hatred and resentment against Jews by influencers from throughout 

the political spectrum. Hill’s positions and his activities in the public spotlight make Hill an influencer of future schoolteachers 

and future journalists, and to the nation-at-large. 

Hill has previously falsely accused Jews of poisoning the water  supply of Palestinian-Arabs, and of training U.S. law-

enforcement officers to murder African-Americans in cold blood on America’s streets. Hill has called for violence, claiming 

that non-violent protests alone will not get the job done for the Palestinian-Arabs in their war against Israel. Hill has also called 

for the destruction of Israel — asserting that Israel should be replaced by a “Palestine” “from the river to the sea” — a scenario 

that would likely result in the murders of hundreds of thousands of Jewish people.  

Jewish Telegraphic Agency report as published in the American Jewish World on October 13, 1967. 
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At present, Marc Lamont Hill hosts shows on Al Jazeera, The Grio, and Quake networks, and is published by Atria 

Books (a division of Simon & Schuster).  The Free Library of Philadelphia frequently has Hill as a guest speaker  and 

event moderator. 



Marc Lamont Hill’s Tweets About  

Terrorist/Attempted Mass-Murderer Fatima Bernawi: 

Translation from Arabic of the above tweet. 
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The Marc Lamont Hill Rogue’s Gallery 
Temple University professor praises, aids, supports murderer of Jews;  

terrorists who have attempted to murder Jews; and inciters of Jew-hatred,  
demonizers of Israel and delegitimizers of Jewish heritage.  

Hill (far right) at an anti-Israel conference with Linda Sarsour (to his right) and Roger Waters (second from left). 

Marc Lamont Hill glowingly writes in support of Rasmeah Odeh — who was convicted of murdering two Israelis killed in the 

bombing of a supermarket in Jerusalem. She had also placed a bomb at the British Consulate in Jerusalem. She later failed 

to disclose these and other terrorist activities, to become a naturalized U.S. citizen, and was subsequently deported. 

Hill has lauded Louis Farrakhan, among the most notorious and prolific inciters of Jew-hatred over the last 40 years. 

Greater Philadelphia ZOA 

At left: An excerpt from Marc Lamont 

Hill’s article in the Huffington Post. 



 

Hill wears a T-shirt with the likeness of two-time airplane hijacker Leila Khaled. Khaled sought to murder Israelis and to 

free terrorists who attacked Israelis. Hill has advocated for people to emulate her. 

Hill has nothing but praise for Omar Barghouti, the anti-Israel instigator who founded the Boycott, Divestment and  

Sanctions movement to isolate, cripple and ultimately destroy the Jewish state (pictured with Hill in photo at left). 

Hill has over the years posted multiple  

photos of himself with Ali Jiddah, 

whom he has written about effusively.  

Jiddah had planted four grenades on 

Strauss Street in downtown Jerusalem 

in 1968, according to the Times of  

Israel.  

Jiddah’s bombs exploded and injured 

nine Israelis. 
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Action Items: 
Please contact the individuals and/or companies below about Marc Lamont Hill’s continuing Jew-hatred and  

incitement, and his latest attack: Praising a would-be mass-murderer of potentially more than 1,000 Jewish civilians.  

Ask if the school or business or institution admires Hill and his anti-Jewish activities, and whether or not the institution 

or business should have such an individual on their faculty; on their network; or given a platform by a city government 

library or a publisher. Remind who you contact that promoting Jew-hatred, violence against Jews, and someone who 

attempted the mass-murder of Jews is heinous and beyond the pale of civil society — and that Marc Lamont Hill  

represents the school or business and is associated with those entities by the public. 

Please be mindful that whenever you engage in advocacy to be polite, civil and concise. 

Temple University: 

Trustees: 

Barry C. Arkles, Ph.D.: abarry@gelest.com 

Leonard Barrack, Esq.: lbarrack@barrack.com 

Michael E. Breeze: mbreeze@cs.com 

Sen. Patrick M. Browne:  https://www.senatorbrowne.com/

contact-me/ 

Stephen G. Charles: stephen.g.charles@gmail.com 

Joseph F. Coradino: joe.coradino@preit.com 

Paul G. Curcillo, II, M.D.: pgc@temple.edu  

Nelson A. Diaz, Esq.: ndiaz@dilworthlaw.com  

Patrick J. Eiding: peiding@philaflcio.org 

Judith A. Felgoise: judyfelgoise@mac.com 

Deborah M. Fretz: dmfre@aol.com 

Lewis F. Gould, Jr., Esq.: lfgould@duanemorris.com  

Lon R. Greenberg: longreenberg@gmail.com 

Tamron Hall: halltamron@yahoo.com 

Sandra Harmon-Weiss, M.D.: shw223@comcast.net 

Marina Kats, Esq.: marina@mkats.com  

Drew A. Katz: dkatz@interstateoutdoor.com 

Patrick V. Larkin, Esq.:  pat_larkin@ajg.com 

Marguerite Lenfest: no contact info 

Solomon C. Luo, M.D.: solomonluo@pvi-vision.com 

Joseph W. Marshall, III, Esq.: chip.marshall@stevenslee.com 

Anthony J. McIntyre: tony_mcintyre@ajg.com 

Christopher W. McNichol: christopher.mcnichol@temple.edu 

J. William Mills, III: billmills548@icloud.com 

Mitchell L. Morgan, Esq., Chairman of the Board:  

mmorgan@morgan-properties.com  

Leon O. Moulder, Jr.: lmoulder@tesarobio.com 

Bret S. Perkins: bret_perkins@comcast.net  

Michael H. Reed, Esq: reedm@pepperlaw.com 

Phillip C. Richards: phil@northstarfinancial.com 

Charles E. Ryan: charlesryan2@me.com 

Jane Scaccetti: jscaccetti@taxwarriors.com 

John F. Street, Esq.: jfstreet2@vzw.blackberry.net 

Sen. Christine M. Tartaglione: http://

www.senatortartaglione.com/contact 

If the email address for any of the above is bad, contact Temple 

University Office of the Secretary: 

Phone: 215-204-7308, E-mail: trustees@temple.edu  

Pennsylvania Department of Education 

Eric Hagarty, Acting Secretary of the Pennsylvania Department of Education: 717-783-6788  

Contact form: https://paggdc.powerappsportals.us/pdecontactus/ 

 

Continued on next page 

President Dr. Jason Wingard: president@temple.edu, 215-204-7405  

Klein School Dean David Boardman: dboardman@temple.edu, 215-204-4822 

College of Education and Human Development Dean James Earl Davis: jdavis21@temple.edu, 215-204-8017  
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Atria Books (A division of Simon & Schuster) 

Publisher Libby McGuire 

AtriaFeedback@SimonandSchuster.com, AtriaEditorial@SimonandSchuster.com   

Al Jazeera 

https://network.aljazeera.net/en/pressroom/marc-lamont-hill-host-upfront-al-jazeera 

Contact form: https://network.aljazeera.net/en/contact 

america@aljazeera.net  

(202) 496-4500  

 

The Grio 

https://thegrio.com/2022/08/05/veteran-journalist-marc-lamont-hill-joins-thegrio/ 

Contact form: info@thegrio.com 

Owned by Byron Allen  

 

Quake Media 

https://quakemedia.com/marc/ 

support@quakemedia.zendesk.com  

CEO and co-founder Doug Rosenberg: Drosenberg04@gmail.com, Doug@quakemedia.com  

Free Library of Philadelphia 

President and Director Kelly Richards: 215-686-5300  
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